Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
L&L Technologies, Inc.	09/05/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Krele Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
Street Address:	Park 80 West
Internal Address:	Plaza II, Suite 200
City:	Saddle Brook
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07663

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6395788
Patent Number:	6541523
Patent Number:	6358944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)728-2915

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: andrew.shiue@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Haley, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JAN/016
NAME OF OUR WITTER	

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James F. Haley, Jr.

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0553

500350147

4 \$120 00

source=JAN 016 Assignment#page1.tif source=JAN 016 Assignment#page2.tif source=JAN 016 Assignment#page3.tif source=JAN 016 Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019795 FRAME: 0554

Attorney Docket No.: JAN/016 US

ASSIGNMENT

(1) L&L TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, having a place of business at

(1) 530 Fifth Avenue, 25th Floor, New York, New York, 10036, USA,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to <u>KRELE</u>

<u>PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at <u>Park 80 West</u>, <u>Plaza II</u>, Suite 200, Saddle Brook, NJ 07663, USA, its successors and assigns:

- (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Patents in the United States entitled:
- (a) <u>METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING</u>

 <u>SLEEP DISTURBANCES AND ASSOCIATED ILLNESSES USING VERY LOW</u>

 <u>DOSES OF CYCLOBENZAPRINE</u>, and issued in the United States Patent and

 Trademark Office (USPTO) on <u>May 28, 2002</u> under Patent No. <u>6,395,788</u>;
- (b) <u>METHODS FOR TREATING OR PREVENTING FIBROMYALGIA</u>
 <u>USING VERY LOW DOSES OF CYCLOBENZAPRINE</u>, and issued in the USPTO on
 <u>April 1, 2003</u> under Patent No. <u>6,541,523</u>; and
- (c) <u>METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR TREATING GENERALIZED</u>

 <u>ANXIETY DISORDER</u>, and issued in the USPTO on <u>March 19, 2002</u> under Patent

 No. 6,358,944,

including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute patents for each therefor;

3424507_1.DOC

- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of <u>KRELE</u> <u>PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, its designee, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications; and
- (4) in and to all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of infringement of any of the aforementioned patents or arising out of any patent to issue from an application of said patents, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

<u>L&L TECHNOLOGIES</u>, <u>INC.</u> hereby authorizes and requests the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Patents in the United States and throughout the world to <u>KRELE PHARMACEUTICALS</u>, <u>INC.</u> as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

L&L TECHNOLOGIES, INC. agrees, at any time, upon the request of KRELE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. to execute and to deliver to KRELE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Patents issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

L&L TECHNOLOGIES, INC. further agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of KRELE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of KRELE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

3424507_1.DOC

ASSIGNOR:	
L&L TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
9/5/67	Jeth Ledeyman (1)
Date	Seth Lederman, M.D. Managing Member
On this day of personally appeared before me, a Notary and executed the foregoing Assignment a Assignment was executed for the uses an	•
	De G Musik Notary Public
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires:
	2/14/10 WICTOBIA A MIBANDA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:

KRELE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Name:	Seth Lederman, M.	D.	
Title:	Chairman		

On this ______ day of ______, 2007, Seth Lederman, M.D. personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for the _______, and duly acknowledged the executed Assignment on behalf of the Assignee.

Inter a Music

(Notarial Seal)

My Commission Expires:

3/12/12 VICTORIA A. MIRANDA

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 43-4963396
Qualified in Nichmond County
Cartificate Flad in New York County
Commission Explicit Merch 12, 222

3424507 1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/08/2007